The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: October 18, 2018 09:29:54 AM

At the direction of: /s/ KNUTE A RIFE

Justice Court Pro Tem Judge

/s/ NICKELOS COATES Justice Court Clerk

Salt Lake County Justice Court SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

RYAN PALMER,

Plaintiff,

SMALL CLAIMS JUDGMENT

: Case No: 188600829

TYSON WRIGHT,

: Judge: RIFE

Defendant.

: Date: October 18, 2018

The Court Orders Judgment as Follows:

Judgment is in favor of the Plaintiff.

\$ 8000.00 Principal

\$ 185.00 Court Costs

\$ 8185.00 Total Judgment, with 3.760 percent interest as allowed by section 15-1-4 UCA

until paid.

12965688 04/10/2019 03:53 PM \$14-00

Book - 10768 Pa - 6530-6532 RASHELLE HOBBS

End Of Order - Signature at the Top of the First Page

RECORDER, SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH

RYAN PALMER 4316 S CONRAD ST SLC UT 84124

CERTIFICATE OF NOTIFICATION

BY: SSP, DEPUTY - WI 3 P.

I certify that a copy of this document was sent to the following people for case 188600829 by the method and on the date specified.

BY HAND: TYSON WRIGHT BY HAND: RYAN PALMER

10/18/2018

/s/ NICKELOS COATES

Date:



Justice Court Clerk

STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF SALT LAKE) ss

I, the undersigned, Clerk of the Justice Court, State

of Utah. Salt Lake County, do hereby certify that the amended and foregoing is a true and full copy of an original document on file in my office as such clerk.

Witness my hand and seal of sald count his.

Ent 12965688 BK 10768 PG 6530

Printed: 10/18/18 09:29:53 Page 1 of 1

Judgment Information Statement

(Utah Code 78B-5-201.) (This document is not filed with the court. It is filed with the county recorder.)

My name is _	Ryan Palmer		and I am	
the judgment creditor in the following court case:				

Case name (Example: Party v. Party)	Ryan Palmer (Plantiff) VS Tyson Wright (Defendant)		
Case number	188600829		
Court name and county (Example: Third District Court, Tooele County)	Salt Lake County Justice Court, Salt Lake County		

I provide the following information in compliance with Utah Code Section 78B-5-201.

1. The correct name of the judgment debtor is

Tyson Blake Wright

2. The correct last known address of the judgment debtor is:

1759 E Osage Orange Ave APT C, Salt Lake City UT 84124

3. The address at which the judgment debtor received service of process is:

1759 E Osage Orange Ave APT C, Salt Lake City UT 84124

- 4. The judgment debtor is (choose one):
 - [x] a natural person, and (if known)

Last four digits of Social Security Number		
Date of birth	May 11, 1988	
Driver license number		

- [] is not a natural person (For example, a business.).
- 5. The name of the judgment creditor is: Ryan Palmer
- 6. The amount of the judgment is: \$ \$8,185.00

7.	The judgment was entered of	on: October 1	8, 2018	date).					
8.	The judgment (Choose one.):								
	[] has been stayed and the stay expires on (date).								
	[x] has not been stayed.								
9.	The judgment creditor has reviewed their records, the records of their attorney (if there is one), and the records of the court in which the judgment was entered. Any information required by law but not provided by this statement is unknown and unavailable. (Utah Code 78B-5-201.)								
I declare under criminal penalty under the law of Utah that everything stated in this document is true.									
Signed	at Salt Lake City, Utah			(city, and sta	te or country).				
April	10, 2019	Signature ▶	K	Pel					
Date	7-1,		Duan Balman						
		Printed Name	Ryan Palmer	 	·				